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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-056 
 

Description: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) 
 
Contract Availability: Effective from October 24, 2006, through 
 November 23, 2006. 
 
Contract  
Expiration Date: 36-Months 
 
Available MSAs: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC48 Ring 
purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-months 
will be frozen from Company initiated rate changes.  All nonrecurring charges 
will be billed at the respective 36-month rates set forth in Sections 15 and 17, 
preceding. 
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
The discounted monthly rates for a SHNS OC48 Circuit: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $62,400.00 
 
Provided the customer is in compliance with the obligation of the Agreement the 
customer will receive the following three Usage Credits; (1) $50,000.00 in 
month 12, (2) $125,000.00 in month 24, and (3) $125,000.00 in month 36.  The 
Usage Credit will be applied to the customer’s Qwest interstate usage charges in 
the 12th, 24th and 36th billing periods following the effective date of the 
Agreement.  In no event will a Usage Credit exceed the sum of the customer’s 
Qwest interstate usage charges in the applicable monthly billing period. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 15, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-056 (Cont’d) 

 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must renew an existing SHNS OC48 ring which has been 

installed for 5 years. 
 
• The customer’s service must be located in the following Colorado wirecenters: 

Littleton LTTNCOHL, Denver Main DNVRCOMA, Golden GLDNCOMA, 
Boulder BLDRCOGB, Northglenn NGLMCOMA and Drycreek 
DNVRCODC. 

 
• The customer must enter into a Master Service Agreement that includes a 

minimum of 971 Business Access Lines. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-057 
 

Description: Contract for a DS3 Private Line, Synchronous 
 Service Transport Service (SST) and Self-Healing 
 Network Service (SHNS) 
 
Contract Availability: Effective from October 24, 2006, through 
 November 23, 2006. 
 
Contract  
Expiration Date: 36-Months 
 
Available MSAs: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for one DS3 Private Line, one Synchronous Service Transport 
Service (SST) OC3 Node, and one Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC12 
Ring purchased on a 36-month Pricing Plan.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-
months will be frozen from Company initiated rate changes.  All nonrecurring 
charges will be billed at the respective 36-month rates set forth in Sections 7, 
15 and 17, preceding. 
 
Term Extension:  On or before the expiration of this Agreement, the customer 
may extend this agreement for an initial period of 12 months by notifying the 
Company in writing of their intent to do so. 
 
Exception:  SHNS and SST Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available 
under fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 7, 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
The discounted monthly rates for the DS3 Private Line, SST OC3 Node and 
SHNS OC12 Ring: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $14,845.12 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must renew service where facilities already exist in the 

following North Dakota wirecenters:  Fargo FARGNDKFHO1, Fargo 
FARGNBC and West Fargo WFRGNDBC. 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7 and 15, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-058 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) OC48 Ring 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from October 24, 2006, through 
 November 23, 2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 12-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC48 Ring 
purchased on a 12-month Pricing Plan at discounted rates set forth below. 
Monthly rates for the entire 12-months will be frozen from Company initiated 
rate changes and all nonrecurring rates will be waived. 
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
Monthly Rates for the SHNS OC48 Ring as Initially Installed: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $33,684.72 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer must be an existing customer with an OC48 SHNS agreement 

that has completed on an original term of not less than 60 months with an 
additional 12 month renewal. 

 
• The customer’s service must be located in the following Arizona wirecenters: 

Phoenix North, PHNXAZNO and Phoenix Main, PHNXAZMA. 
 
• The service configuration must consist of five nodes, comprised of two hub 

nodes and three access nodes. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 15, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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